Fire Marshals of Colorado (FMAC) Professional Development Scholarship Program Information and Application

AWARDS

The FMAC Scholarship Program Committee will award up to three professional development scholarship award packages each calendar year. The recipients will each receive up to one full week of training at the Colorado Chapter ICC Educational Institute, or the Colorado State Fire Chief's Fire Leadership Challenge, or other FMAC-approved training program. The award package will include up to five nights lodging (reserved by FMAC), meals and other necessary expenses not included in the registration, and an allowance of \$120 will be available for use at the ICC bookstore. Also, if not a current member of FMAC, a one-year Class B membership will be included in the award. The total value of the award package shall not exceed \$2000.

ELIGIBIILITY

Any State of Colorado resident may apply for the scholarship award. FMAC members and non-members are eligible. The following evaluation criteria shall be taken into consideration by the FMAC Scholarship Program Committee during the evaluation process for each applicant:

- The candidate's accomplishments, awards, or recognition that demonstrates leadership abilities and qualities.
- The candidate's submission of one letter of recommendation.
- The candidate's submission of a personal statement elaborating on:
 - His or her personal goals and qualifications as well as the candidate's interest in the mission of FMAC.
 - > The candidate's involvement in extracurricular professional and community ventures or affiliations.
 - The candidate's experience and/or relationships with diversity, equity and inclusion.

APPLICATION

Attached to this document, or available on the FMAC website at: *link TBD*

IMPORTANT DATES FOR CONSIDERATION

Colorado Chapter ICC Educational Institute:

- Application deadline: November 15th of the year prior to the Educational Institute
- Recipients awarded by November 30th of the year prior to the Educational Institute

Colorado State Fire Chiefs Fire Leadership Challenge:

- Application deadline: June 15th of the same year of the Leadership Challenge
- Recipients awarded by June 30th of the same year of the Leadership Challenge

Other:

• Application deadline: Five (5) months prior to the start of the proposed professional development training/conference

SUBMIT ELECTRONICALLY TO

E-mail: <u>Secretaryfmac@gmail.com</u>

Subject Line: FMAC Scholarship Application

SELECTION PROCESS

The FMAC Scholarship Program Committee (ISPC) will review all of the applications and select the recipients. The FMAC Scholarship Program Committee will award up to three scholarship award packages each calendar year.

FMAC Scholarship Program Application

Personal Informati	ion:			
Name:				
Address:				
City, State, Zip Cod	e:			
Telephone: Cell:			Work:	
E-mail:				
Use an additional sl	neet if neces	ssary		
Education:				
Please list all educational institutions attended beginning with your high school.				
<u>Institution</u>	Date	<u>es</u>	Credentials Obta	ined
Employment:				
Please provide all e	mployment	history within t	he last 10 years.	
Employer	Dates	Position	-	Responsibilities
•	ments, awa	rds, or recogni	tion that demonstra	ates leadership abilities
and qualities.				

Identify any FMAC committee or ICC Chapter involvement you have had, or are interested in having and why.

List any extra-curricular ventures or affiliations that you feel would support your application.

For this year's ICC educational institute curriculum, please visit <u>https://coloradochaptericc.org/education/education-institute/</u> and provide your tentative class selection preferences.

Submit a personal statement elaborating on your personal goals, objectives, and qualifications to support why should you be awarded this scholarship.

Describe your personal and/or work experience and/or relationships with diversity, equity and inclusion.

Include one letter of recommendation from your current supervisor.